Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Robert Schulz	10/19/2007
Adam Layne Pruitt	10/19/2007
Jason J. Schmertman	10/08/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSP Products Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3689 Arrowhead Drive	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29296732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)756-8519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8519

Email: mross@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Monty L. Ross
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Ste. 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0565448.00208

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monty L. Ross

Total Attachments: 4

500384514

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020021 FRAME: 0841 7¢ /9£7£7

UV\$ H

source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020021 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, LSP PRODUCTS GROUP, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, with an address of 3689 Arrowhead Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89706, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

APPLIANCE OUTLET BOX

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the Undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Agree that the Undersigned will upon request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said improvements, said applications and patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court proceedings, and testify in such proceedings if requested, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigned, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the Undersigned.

Full name of first inventor:	Karl Robert Schulz
Residence:	2600 B Holcomb Ranch Ln. Reno, NV 89511
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Date Application Executed:	
Date <u>10-19-67</u>	Signature Thul
STATE OF NO COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
This Aday of day of foregoing instrument, who act the purpose therein set forth.	August, 2007, before me personally appeared the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
	Notary Public My commission expires: 6/1/20//
	U. SEAMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA -2- Certificate No: 03-82467-5

PATENT REEL: 020021 FRAME: 0844

Full name of second inventors	: Adam Layne Pruitt
Residence:	3235 Diamond Ridge Dr. Reno, NV 89523
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Date Application Executed:	
Date 10-18-07	Signature Sayse Timb
STATE OF	§
COUNTY OF CALSON CIT	<u>4</u> §
This JAH day of	§ § OCTOBER August, 2007, before me personally appeared the above named will, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument, who act the purpose therein set forth.	knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
	M. Mama
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	SU SEAMAN SUTATAN PLUS LID SETATE OF NEWADA STATE OF NEWADA Carillosia May Go 40407-6

Full name of third inventor: Jason J. Schmertman Residence: 115 Creekside Drive Dayton, Nevada 89403 Citizenship: U.S.A. 10/08/2007 Date Application Executed: Date 10/08/2007
STATE OF Colorado Signature. COUNTY OF LALL day of August, 2007, before me personally appeared the above named ohmer man, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. My commission expires:

-4-

My Commission Expires 04/01/2009